The original proposal from UTS of Massachusetts, dated May 6, 2022, was executed in SMMA’s 

Amendment 3.  We recommended a budget of $200,000 be established to commence the 

services. Currently, we have spent approximately $170,000 on testing services. 

The Total Project Budget, ProPay Code 0602-0000, includes an allowance of Five Hundred and 

Sixty Thousand Dollars ($560,000.00) for Owner’s Testing Services of which we have encumbered 

$220,000. UTS has sent forward an additional services request of $75,000 to continue testing 

services on the project. The cost for UTS of Massachusetts’ services will be billed at our cost plus